

Shrewsbury Township 1979 Crawford Street Shrewsbury Township, New Jersey 07724

Katrina L. Thornton, CMR Acting Municipal Clerk Phone (732) 542-0572 Fax (732) 935-1348

Shrewsbury Township Committee

MARCH 29, 2022 SPECIAL FINANCE MEETING - 7:00 PM MINUTES

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

In accordance with the requirements of Section 4(a) of C.231, P.L. 1975, the required Notice of this meeting was published in the Two River Times on January 13, 2022, in addition to posting on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building and filing a copy of said notice with the Municipal Clerk.

ROLL CALL – Present were Mr. Puhak Mayor and Lester Jennings Lynda Lettice – Absent

SALUTE TO THE FLAG

Special Meeting Minutes - March 29, 2022

Moved by Mayor Jennings, seconded by Mr. Puhak Mayor Jennings, Mr. Puhak – All in favor Ms. Lettice- Absent

CORRESPONDENCE: No Correspondence

REPORTS

Finance - None

Housing Inspector/Code Enforcement – None Recreation – None

Safety & Neighborhood Watch – None Public Works - None

Township of Shrewsbury
Resolution #2022-46
RESOLUTION WITH REGARD TO APPROPRIATION RESERVE TRANSFER OF
FUNDS NO. 2

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A: 4-59 provides for appropriation reserve transfers during the first (3) months of any fiscal year, when it has been determined that it is necessary to expend for any of the purposes specified in the budget an amount in excess of the sum appropriated therefore, and where it has been further determined that there is an excess in any appropriation over and above the amount deemed to be necessary to fulfill the purpose of such appropriation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, no less than two thirds of the full majority concurring, that the Treasurer be and is hereby authorized to make transfers among the 2021 budget appropriations in accordance with the attached schedule.

		<u>TO</u>	<u>FRC</u>	<u>)M</u>
Legal-OE Engineer-OE	1-01-20-155-020 1-01-20-165-020		,	00.00
Administration-SW Street & Roads -SW Social Security-OE		\$ 1,000.00 \$ 3,000.00 \$ 3 6	00.00	
	Total	\$ 4,30	00.00	\$ 4,300.00

I, Katrina Thornton, Acting, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Shrewsbury, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Mayor and Governing Body at a meeting held on March 29, 2022

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Puhak	X		X			
Lettice						X
Jennings		X	X			

Katrina Thornton, CMR	Lester Jennings
Acting Municipal Clerk	Mayor

Township of Shrewsbury Resolution #2022-47

AUTHORIZE PAYMENT OF BILLS

The Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury hereby authorizes payment of the Bills in the amount of \$34,320.61

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Puhak	X		X			
Lettice						X
Jennings		X	X			

I, Katrina Thornton, Acting, Municipal	Clerk of the Township of Shrewsbury, do hereby certify
the foregoing to be a true copy of a resmeeting held on March 29, 2022	olution adopted by the Mayor and Governing Body at a
Katrina Thornton Acting Municipal Clerk	Lester Jennings Mayor

NEW BUSINESS - None

OLD BUSINESS - None

PUBLIC PORTION - PLEASE STATE YOUR NAME AND ADDRESS FOR THE MINUTES

No members of the public present

Mayor Jennings offered a motion to open the meeting to the Public, moved and seconded by Mr. Puhak.

- NO COMMENT FROM THE PUBLIC

Mr. Puhak offered a motion to close the public portion of the meeting, moved and seconded by Mayor Jennings. all were in favor.

DATE OF NEXT MEETING - Regular Meeting April 19, 2022 at 6:00 P.M.

Do I hear a motion to adjourn the public meeting? Moved by Mayor. Jennings and seconded by Mr. Puhak

Respectfully Submitted,

Katrina L. Thornton, CMR Acting Municipal Clerk Meeting Adjourned